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ACA President Vic <president.vic@climb.org.au>

RE: Taipan Wall, Grampians - Public Exclusion Zones
1 message

ACA President Vic <president.vic@climb.org.au> 20 January 2023 at 11:54
To: john.stevens@parks.vic.gov.au
Cc: ingrid.stitt@parliament.vic.gov.au, margaret.gillespie@parks.vic.gov.au, stuart.hughes@parks.vic.gov.au,
Maria.Pizzi@parks.vic.gov.au, mark.norman@parks.vic.gov.au, Beverley McArthur
<Beverley.McArthur@parliament.vic.gov.au>, emma.kealy@parliament.vic.gov.au, David.Limbrick@parliament.vic.gov.au,
"Ferguson, John" <fergusonj@theaustralian.com.au>, Alexander Darling <Darling.Alexander@abc.net.au>, ACA
Secretary Vic <secretary.vic@climb.org.au>

Dear John,

Is there a feasible offence code that can be alleged by Parks Victoria or is damage to ancient rock chips the only
option for prosecution?

Since these highly durable rocks are largely impervious to harm, would you attempt an allegation of harm to
intangible cultural values?

Refer to this link for detailed photographs of the situation at Taipan Wall:

Quarrying Exclusion Zones - Taipan Wall

Kind Regards,
Mike Tomkins
ACAV President
Access. By climbers. For climbers.
Become a member today or donate to the ACAV Access Fund. 
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